MUNICIPALITE

*
I -,
DE COMTE
DU GRANIT

Rémunération et allocation de dépense - Elus

Description

Municipalité - Audet
M. Jean-Marc Grondin
M. André Béliveau

Mme Daniéle Provencher

Municipalité - Courcelles
M. Francis Bélanger
M. Renaud Gosselin

Municipalité - Frontenac
M. Gaby Gendron

Municipalité - Lac-Drolet
M. Michel Ouellet
Mme Nathalie Harton

Municipalité - Lac-Mégantic
M. Jacques Dostie
M. Jeannot Gosselin
Mme Julie Morin
M. Michel Plante

Municipalité - Lambton
M. Ghislain Breton

Municipalité - Marston
M. Claude Roy
M. Paul Morin

Municipalité - Milan
M. Jacques Bergeron

Municipalité - Nantes
M. Jacques Breton
M Daniel Gendron

Municipalité - Notre-Dame-des-Bois

Mme Micheline Robert

M. Dominic Boucher-Paquette

2021

Allocation de

Rémunération

dépenses

1284,86 S 642,43
1037,77 $ 518,88
98,83 $ 49,42
148,26 S 74,13
1186,01 $ 593,01
1136,59 $ 568,30
49,42 S 24,71
3261,54 $ 1630,77
3261,54 $ 1 630,77
1976,73 $ 988,37
1927,31 $ 963,66
49,42 S 24,71
5138,98 $ 2 569,50
247,10 $ 123,55
296,52 $ 148,26
4447,11 S 2 223,56
148,25 $ 74,13
2190,18 S 1 095,09
2190,18 S 1 095,09
2372,09 $ 1186,05
2273,26 $ 1 136,63
98,83 S 49,42
1581,37 $ 790,69
1581,37 $ 790,69
1136,60 $ 568,31
988,35 $ 494,18
148,25 $ 74,13
1186,02 $ 593,01
988,35 $ 494,17
197,67 S 98,84
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Total

1927,29
1 556,65
148,25
222,39

1779,02
1704,89
74,13

4892,31
4892,31

2 965,10
2 890,97
74,13

7 708,48
370,65
444,78

6 670,67
222,38

3 285,27
3 285,27

3 558,14
3 409,89
148,25

2372,06
2372,06

1704,91
1482,53
222,38

1779,03
1482,52
296,51
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DU GRANIT

Rémunération et allocation de dépense - Elus (suite)

2021
Allocation de
Description Rémunération i Total
dépenses
Municipalité - Piopolis 1581,38 $ 790,69 S 2372,07 $
M. Peter Manning 1581,38 $ 790,69 S 2372,07 $
Municipalité - Saint-Augustin-de-Woburn 2075,57 $ 1037,79 $ 3113,36 $
M. Guy Brousseau 2075,57 S 1037,79 $ 3113,36 $
Municipalité - Sainte-Cécile-de-Whitton 1383,70 S 691,84 S 2075,54 $
M. Pierre Dumas 247,09 S 123,54 S 370,63 S
Mme Diane Turgeon 1136,61 $ 568,30 $ 1704,91 $
Municipalité - Saint-Ludger 1828,47 S 914,23 S 2742,70 $
M. Bernard Therrien 1581,38 $ 790,69 S 2372,07 $
M. Denis Poulin 247,09 $ 123,54 $ 370,63 $
Municipalité - Saint-Robert-Bellarmin 3310,96 $ 1655,48 S 4966,44 $
M. Jeannot Lachance 3310,96 S 1655,48 S 4966,44 S
Municipalité - Saint-Romain 1037,76 S 518,89 $ 1556,65 $
M. Jean-Luc Fillion 889,51 $ 444,76 S 1334,27 $
Mme Suzie Roy 148,25 S 74,13 § 222,38 S
Municipalité - Saint-Sébastien 4991,23 $ 2495,61 $ 7486,84 $
Mme France Bisson 4991,23 S 2495,61 $ 7486,84 $
Municipalité - Stornoway 1729,36 S 864,68 S 2594,04 $
M. Mario Lachance 1482,54 S 741,27 S 222381 §$
M. Réjean Boulanger 49,42 S 24,71 § 74,13 §
Mme Martine Brouard 197,40 S 98,70 $ 296,10 $
Municipalité - Stratford 4 447,06 $ 2223,53 $ 6 670,59 $
M. Denis Lalumiére 4199,97 S 2099,99 $ 6299,96 $
Mme Denyse Blanchet 247,09 S 123,54 S 370,63 $
Municipalité - Val-Racine 3508,63 $ 1754,32 $ 5262,95 S
M. Pierre Brosseau 3508,63 S 1754,32 $ 5262,95 $
MRC du Granit - Rémunération annuelle du
préfet 65913,69 S 18 070,29 $ 83983,98 S
Mme Marielle Fecteau 57618,16 $ 15 775,65 S 73393,81 $
Mme Phérivong Lenoir Monique 8295,53 S 2294,64 $ 10590,17 S

113122,19 $ 41674,58 $ 154796,77 $




